Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Approving Ongoing 
Cooperative Purchase Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau 
Of Maintenance And Internal Services (Facilities Services Division) Commodities And 
Services Contracts As Set Forth In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Five 
Hundred Thousand ($3,500,000) Dollars; And Adopting Appropriate California 
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The Facilities Services Division (FSD) of Oakland Public Works (OPW) is responsible for 
performing preventive maintenance of equipment, infrastructure, and/or building components of

[...]

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Approving Ongoing Cooperative 
Purchase Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 
And Internal Services (Facilities Services Division) Commodities And Services Contracts As Set 
Forth In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand ($3,500,000) 
Dollars; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings. 

For questions regarding this report, please contact Craig Pon, Building Services Manager, at 
(510) 615-5560. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Josh Rowan (Dec 11, 2025 15:53:19 PST)